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DISCLAIMER: In accordance with the Community Safety and Policing Act and the Freedom of Information
and Protection of Privacy Act, the summary below has been de-identified to remove the personal information
of individuals, including public complainants and persons who were the subject of the investigation.

DE-IDENTIFIED SUMMARY UNDER SECTION 167(2) OF THE CSPA

Original Police Service: Date of Complaint: 09/01/2024

Type of Investigation:
Referred to Same Service:(®)  Referred to Other Service: ) Retained by LECA:O

Service Investigations Referred to:

De-identified Summary of Complaint ||

The complainant states that on June 18, 2024, the Police were called for a wellness check as she
was having difficulty with her mental health. The complainant stated that when Police showed up it
made the situation worse and they questioned her, even though she did not want to speak to them.
The complainant stated that Respondent Officer #1 asked questions about her mental health,
which were invasive and done in a judgmental tone.

The complainant stated that the Police kept her mother behind to talk with her and she was
uncomfortable being spoken about behind her back.
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|| Unsubstantiated Code of Conduct Allegations ||

Allegation 1 — Conduct undermines public trust 10(1)
Allegation 2 — Conduct undermines public trust 10(1)

Decision and Reasons

Based on the evidence obtained during the investigation and the analysis outlined above, the
Based on evidence obtained during the investigation, here are the findings:

Allegation 1 — Conduct undermines public trust 10(1)
A Police Officer shall not conduct themselves in a manner that undermines, or is likely to
undermine, public trust in policing.

It is alleged that Respondent Officer #1 asked questions about the complainant’s mental health in
an invasive and judgmental tone.

It was established that Respondent Officer #1 had the lawful authority to stop and assess the
wellbeing of the complainant, under the authority of the Mental Health Act, based on the
information that they had. Respondent Officer #1 was able to have the complainant leave with her
family after her assessment which was the right decision in the situation.

Furthermore, a review of the body-cam footage of Respondent Officer #1 shows that she treated
the complainant in a professional and respectful manner.

Based on a review and analysis of all the available information, it has determined that there is
insufficient evidence to establish that misconduct occurred during this interaction. As a result, with
respect to this allegation, the conclusion is unsubstantiated.

Allegation 2 — Conduct undermines public trust 10(1)

A Police Officer shall not conduct themselves in a manner that undermines, or is likely to
undermine, public trust in policing.

It is alleged that Respondent Officer #2 stood over the complainant with threatening body
lanauaae. makina the complainant feel uncomfortable.
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